
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 1320

(To be answered on the 9th February 2023)
 

HELICOPTER EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES
 

 
Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION

 
(a) whether the Government proposes to introduce a free of cost Helicopter Emergency
Medical Services as Air Ambulance at all the District Head Quarters Government
hospitals across the country to airlift trauma victims/critical patients, especially from
hill towns/inaccessible areas; and
(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?
 

ANSWER
 
Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION

 
 
(a) & (b): No Sir.
 

*****

1320. SHRI P. RAVINDHRANATH

be pleased to state:-

(GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD))


